

## City of Newark

City Hall 920 Broad Street Newark, New Jersey 07102

## Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: 13-2152 Version: 1 Name: Motion - Late tax billing

Type: Motion Status: Filed

File created: 11/7/2013 In control: Municipal Council and City Clerk

On agenda: 10/29/2013 Final action: 10/29/2013

Title: A motion requesting that the Administration, Division of Revenue Collections, provide the Municipal

council with clarification of the policy that allows the Division of Revenue Collections to assess a penalty on residents that receive a late tax billing from the City of Newark and subsequently submit a

late payment and are penalized.

Sponsors:

Indexes:

## **Code sections:**

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
10/29/2013	1	Municipal Council	Adopt	Pass

A motion requesting that the Administration, Division of Revenue Collections, provide the Municipal council with clarification of the policy that allows the Division of Revenue Collections to assess a penalty on residents that receive a late tax billing from the City of Newark and subsequently submit a late payment and are penalized.